



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE SOLERA INSURANCE : No. 413,2019
COVERAGE APPEALS : No. 418,2019
:
: Court Below-Superior Court
: of the State of Delaware
: C.A. No. N18C—08-315 AML CCLD

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
ILLINOIS NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.**

HEYMAN ENERIO
GATTUSO & HIRZEL LLP

OF COUNSEL:
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE
SCHOLER LLP

Kurt M. Heyman (#3054)
Aaron M. Nelson (#5941)
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 200
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 472-7300

Scott B. Schreiber
James W. Thomas, Jr.
William C. Perdue
Jennifer Wieboldt
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-3743
(202) 942-5000

*Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant
Illinois National Insurance Co.*

R. Reeves Anderson
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4400
Denver, CO 80202-1370
(303) 863-1000

Dated: February 18, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT3

 I. The Appraisal Action Is Not a Claim “for any Actual or Alleged
 Violation” of Law.....3

 A. The Appraisal Action Did Not Seek Relief Based on a
 Violation of Section 2623

 B. The Appraisal Action Did Not Seek Relief Based on a
 Violation of the Common Law7

 C. The Factual Record in the Appraisal Action Did Not
 Transform It Into a Claim for a Violation of Law11

 D. The Appraisal Action Did Not Seek Relief Based on any
 Violation of Law, “Wrongful” or Otherwise17

 II. The Appraisal Action Is Not a Claim for a Violation of any Law
 “Regulating Securities”19

CONCLUSION25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>A.W. Fin. Servs., S.A. v. Empire Res., Inc.</i> , 981 A.2d 1114 (Del. 2009)	16
<i>Ala. By-Prod. Corp. v. Cede & Co. on Behalf of Shearson Lehman Bros.</i> , 657 A.2d 254 (Del. 1995)	8
<i>Ala. By-Prods. Corp. v. Neal</i> , 588 A.2d 255 (Del. 1991)	8, 9
<i>Andra v. Blount</i> , 772 A.2d 183 (Del. Ch. 2000)	7
<i>Arnold v. Soc’y for Sav. Bancorp, Inc.</i> , 678 A.2d 533 (Del. 1996)	16
<i>Aspen Advisors LLC v. United Artists Theatre Co.</i> , 861 A.2d 1251 (Del. 2004)	8
<i>ATP Tour, Inc. v. Deutscher Tennis Bund</i> , 91 A.3d 554 (Del. 2014)	21
<i>Cede & Co. v. Technicolor, Inc.</i> , 542 A.2d 1182 (Del. 1988)	6-8
<i>Del. Ins. Guar. Ass’n v. Christiana Care Health Servs., Inc.</i> , 892 A.2d 1073 (Del. 2006)	21
<i>Dell, Inc. v. Magnetar Glob. Event Driven Master Fund Ltd</i> , 177 A.3d 1 (Del. 2017)	<i>passim</i>
<i>DFC Glob. Corp. v. Muirfield Value Partners, L.P.</i> , 172 A.3d 346 (Del. 2017)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Matter of ENSTAR Corp.</i> , 604 A.2d 404 (Del. 1992)	8
<i>Golden Telecom, Inc. v. Glob. GT LP</i> , 11 A.3d 214 (Del. 2010)	8

<i>Halliburton Co. v. Erica P. John Fund, Inc.</i> , 573 U.S. 258 (2014).....	11
<i>Mehta v. Mobile Posse, Inc.</i> , 2019 WL 2025231 (Del. Ch. May 8, 2019)	7
<i>Michigan Carpenters Council Health & Welfare Fund v. C.J. Rogers, Inc.</i> , 933 F.2d 376 (6th Cir. 1991)	20, 21
<i>In re Orchard Enters., Inc. S’holder Litig.</i> , 88 A.3d 1 (Del. Ch. 2014)	10
<i>In re Appraisal of Panera Bread Co.</i> , 2020 WL 506684 (Del. Ch. Jan. 31, 2020)	15
<i>Pilot Life Ins. Co. v. Dedeaux</i> , 481 U.S. 41 (1987).....	22
<i>Renzi v. State</i> , 320 A.2d 711 (Del. 1974).....	17
<i>Schnell v. Chris-Craft Indus., Inc.</i> , 285 A.2d 437 (Del. 1971).....	9, 21
<i>In re Stillwater Mining Co.</i> , 2019 WL 3943851 (Del. Ch. Aug. 21, 2019).....	6, 15
<i>Verition Partners Master Fund Ltd. v. Aruba Networks, Inc.</i> , 210 A.3d 128 (Del. 2019).....	13-14
<i>Verizon Ins. Coverage Appeals</i> , 2019 WL 5616263 (Del. Oct. 31, 2019).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Weinberger v. UOP, Inc.</i> , 457 A.2d 701 (Del. 1983).....	9
<i>Zutrau v. Jansing</i> , 2014 WL 3772859 (Del. Ch. July 31, 2014), <i>aff’d</i> , 123 A.3d 938 (Del. 2015)	7

Statutes

8 *Del. C.* § 155 6-7
8 *Del. C.* § 17020
8 *Del. C.* §17320
8 *Del. C.* § 17420
8 *Del. C.* § 262(d).....4, 6
8 *Del. C.* § 262(d)(1)4
8 *Del. C.* § 262(i).....4
13 *Del. C.* §1512(c).....5
13 *Del. C.* § 1513(a).....5
21 *Del. Laws* 445, 462-63, ch. 273, § 56 (1899)9
29 U.S.C. § 1144(b)(2)(A)22

Rules

Delaware Rule of Evidence 404(b).....17

Other Authorities

Black's Law Dictionary
 (11th ed. 2019) 17-19
Garner's Dictionary of Legal Usage
 119 (3rd ed. 2009).....18
Walter C. Noyes, *A Treatise on the Law of Intercorporate Relations*
 § 51 (1902).....10
